’. CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS
~ LIBRARY - BRECKENRIDGE ROOM, 240 W. 13 MILE RD.

m HUMAN RELATIONS AND EQUITY COMMITTEE MEETING
AGENDA

APRIL 17, 2025 AT 6:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
ADDITIONS/DELETIONS
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Minutes of March 20, 2025
MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
COMMUNITY CELEBRATIONS

2. Upcoming Events
FOOD INSECURITY
POLICY SUBCOMMITTEE
REVIN IN THE HEIGHTS

3. LEGO Group
SOCIAL MEDIA

4. Social Media April - May 2025
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

5. Accessibility Study

6. Disability Programs
NEW BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE: Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation through electronic
means in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (248) 583-0826 or by email: clerks@madison-
heights.org at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make
reasonable accommodations.




Human Relations and Equity Committee Meeting
Madison Heights, Michigan
March 20, 2025

A Human Relations and Equity Committee Meeting was held on Thursday, March 20, 2025 at
6:30 PM at Library - Breckenridge Room, 240 W. 13 Mile Rd.

CALL TO ORDER
Chair Yu called the meeting to order at 6:30 pm.
ROLL CALL

PRESENT

Aaron Brown

Kate Kapas

Tanner Langdon

Alec Yu

Council Representative Quinn Wright

Also present: Heather Hames, Staff Liaison

ABSENT

Rebecca Chambliss

Jessica Showers

Ashley Strunk

Eleanor Yoon

Student Delegate (Madison) Colton Chambliss
Council Representative Alternate Emily Rohrbach

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
1. Minutes of February 20, 2025

Motion made by Yu to approve the minutes of February 20, 2025, Seconded by Brown.
Voting Yea: Brown, Kapas, Langdon, Yu, Council Representative Wright

MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
No on present wishing to speak.
FOOD INSECURITY
2. Food and Supply Drives
Discussed holding food drives.
COMMUNITY CELEBRATIONS
3. Lantern Festival MAY 31, 2025

Motion by Yu to cosponsor Paradise Eve Lantern Festival event on May 31, 2025,
Seconded by Brown. All ayes, motion passed unanimously.

Motion by Brown to create subcommittee made up of Yu, Wright, and Rohrbach for the
Paradise Eve event, Seconded by Kapas. All ayes, motion passed unanimously.
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4. Arts and Pride, June 22,2025 1 - 6 pm
No update.
REVIN IN THE HEIGHTS
5. Autorama Summary

Autorama was a great way to spread the word to a car show audience.
ACCESSIBILITY
6. Accessibility Study

Motion by Yu to table the Accessibility Study, Seconded by Brown. All ayes, motion
passed unanimously.

7. Exhibit for Disability Pride Month July 2025
Motion by Yu to cosponsor the Disability Pride Month exhibit at the Madison Heights

Public Library in July 2025. Seconded by Brown. All ayes, motion passed unanimously.

8. Disability Programs
Motion by Yu to table, Seconded by Brown. All ayes, motion passed unanimously.
POLICY REVIEW
9. Review Library's Draft for Safe Child Policy

Motion by Brown to create a Policy Committee made up of Brown, Kapas, and
Langdon. Seconded by Kapas.

ADJOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 7:10 pm.
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Item 2.

Community Calendar 2025

April

Wednesday, April 2: Spring/Summer Registration Opens
Saturday, April 5: Local Author Book Fair

10:00 AM - 3:00 PM MH Library

Monday, April 14: Last day to sign up for Girls Softball
Tuesday, April 22: Native Plant & Garden Workshop
6:00 PM AAC Dining Room

Saturday, April 26: Run for the Health of It 5K*
7:15 AM Red Oaks Nature Center

May

Thursday, May 1: Last day to sign up for T-Ball
May 5 - 9: Free Brush Chipping Week
Tuesday, May 6: Lamphere Special Election
Saturday, May 10: Spring Clean Up Day

8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 801 Ajax Dr

Wednesday, May 14: Baby Prom

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM MH Library

Friday, May 16: Arts Prom*

6:30 -11:30 PM Club Venetian Banquet Center
Saturday, May 17: Fling into Spring Food Truck Rally
1:00 - 3:00 PM Civic Center Park

Sunday, May 25: Native Plant Sale
2:00 - 5:00 PM North side City Hall

June

Saturday, June 7: Police Bike Rodeo

10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Civic Center Park
Friday, June 13: Teen Escape Room

5:00 - 7:00 PM MH Library

Saturday, June 14: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level
Saturday, June 14: Juneteenth Celebration
12:00 - 6:00 PM Civic Center Park
Wednesday, June 18: Summer Kick Off
6:00 - 9:30 PM Civic Center Park

Saturday, June 21: City Wide Garage Sale
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Sunday, June 22: Arts & Pride

1:00 - 6:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav B
Sunday, June 29: Festival in the Park

6:00 PM - 10:30 PM Civic Center Park

**Pre-registration required.
All dates are subject to change.

July
Wednesday, July 9: The Circle of Sound
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

Tuesday, July 22: Teen Tuesday: Bowling*
6:00 - 8:00 PM MH DPS

Wednesday, July 23: Five Lakes Metro Band
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

Thursday, July 31: Painting with a SPLAT!*
6:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav C

August
Wednesday, August 13: Weekend Comeback
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

Friday, August 15: City Wide Golf Outing *
8:00 AM Sylvan Glen Golf Course

Friday, August 15: Sensory Museum
4:30 - 6:00 PM MH Library

Tuesday, August 19: Teen Tuesday: Soccer Golf*
6:00 - 8:00 PM MH DPS

Thursday, August 21: Back to School Backpack Builder *
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav C

Wednesday, August 27: Dr. Smith
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

September
Friday, September 5: Glow Golf *
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM Red Oaks Golf Course

Saturday, September 6: Trail Tunes
2:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park

Saturday, September 13: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level

Thursday, September 18: Family Game Night*
6:00 - 7:30 PM AAC Dining Room

October
Check out our Fall/Winter brochure for fun
Halloween activities!

November
Tuesday, November 4: City General Election

Monday, November 24: Holiday Tree Lighting
6:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Plaza

December

Saturday, December 13: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM -1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level
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